icial Recording requested By FLORENCE DOZAR

Eureka County - NV

Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Page 1 Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: FES

Book- 499 Page-

APN: #2-042-08

Send tax statement to: Florence R. DOEAR PO BOX 211056 Crescent Valley NO 89821

Quit Claim Dee 9 0214996

THIS INDENTURE, made and entered into as of this that day of M 2010, by and between David D. Richardson and Elizabeth A. Richardson, husband and wife, Grantors; and Florence Robin Dozar, a married woman, Grantee;

WITNESSETH:

That the Grantors, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) lawful, current money of the United States of America, to them paid by the said Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do by these presents grant, bargain, sell, convey and confirm unto the said Grantee, forever, all that certain real property situate, lying and being the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 5, Block 25, CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH & FARMS Unit I

SUBJECT TO taxes for the present fiscal year, and subsequently, covenants, conditions, restrictions, exceptions and reservations, easements, encumbrances, leases or licenses, rights and right of way of record, if any.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

Page 1 of 2.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the premises, together with the appurtenances unto the said Grantee, her heirs and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantors have hereunto set their hands as of the day and year first hereinabove written.

Printed: David D. Richardson

Lugalieth a. Richardson

Printed: Elizabeth H. Richardson

STATE OF TEXAS)

COUNTY OF WOO)

On this 5th day of MAY, 2010, personally appeared before me, a

CYNTHIA A. KARCH Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 03/20/2013

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

DOC # DV-214996

ossial Record

| يُ الْوَقْدُ وَمِدَ | 1-042-08 | | Book: | VIr FLORENCE DOZAR |
|---|--|--|---|--|
| a) <u><1 </u> | S C 40 | - | Date of R | Eureka County - NV |
| c) | | - | Notes: | Mike Rebaleati - Recorder |
| <u>a)</u> | | - | | Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00 Recorded By: FE5 RPTT: \$46.80 Book-499 Page-0298 |
| 2. Type 2) (c) (e) (g) (l) (| of Property: Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg. Agricultural Other | 24 | gle Fam Res. Plex nm'l/Ind'l pila Home | BOOK 455 Page 625 |
| Deed Trans | Nalue/Sales Price of in Lieu of Foreclosure C fer Tax Value: Property Transfer Tax De | Only (value of pro | \$ | 2,000. 16.80 |
| a. | emption Claimed: Transfer Tax Exemption, p Explain Reason for Exemp | | Section: |)) |
| The under and NRS belief, and provided | 375.110, that the inform d can be supported by c herein. Furthermore, th | cknowledges, un nation provided i documentation if ne disallowance (| der penalty of pe s correct to the b called upon to so of any claimed ex | % erjury, pursuant to NRS 375,060 est of their information and ubstantiate the information comption, or other determination e plus interest at 1% per month. |
| | \ \ | | r shall be idintly | and severally liable for any |
| Pursuar | it to NRS 375.030, the I | | r shall be jointly | and severally liable for any |
| Pursuar additior | it to NRS 375.030, the E al amount owed. | |)) | |
| Pursuar additior Signat | at to NRS 375.030, the B al amount owed. ure | | c | apacity. Buyer |
| Pursuar additior | at to NRS 375.030, the B al amount owed. ure | | c | |
| Pursuar additior Signat Signat | at to NRS 375.030, the E al amount owed. ure | Buyer and Selle | c | apacity |
| Pursuar additior Signat Signat | at to NRS 375.030, the Balamount owed. ure ure R (GRANTOR) INFO | Buyer and Selle | C C BUYER (G | apacity Super- apacity INFORMATION |
| Pursuar additior Signat Signat | at to NRS 375.030, the Ball amount owed. ure R (GRANTOR) INFO | Buyer and Selle | C C BUYER (G | apacity Apacity Apacity INFORMATION EQUIRED |
| Pursuar additior Signat Signat SELLE Print Na | at to NRS 375.030, the Bal amount owed. ure R (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) me: | Buyer and Selle | BUYER (G | apacity Duyer apacity RANTEE) INFORMATION EQUIRED; Florence & Dozap |
| Pursuar addition Signati Signati SELLE Print Na Address | at to NRS 375.030, the Ral amount owed. ure R (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) me: 1035 5 5 5 5 | Buyer and Selle | BUYER (G Print Name: Address: | APACITY BUYET APACITY APACIT |
| Pursuar addition Signat SELLE Print Na Address City: | at to NRS 375.030, the Balamount owed. ure R (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) me: 1025 Such | Buyer and Selle | BUYER (G Print Name: Address: City: | apacity Super apacity RANTEE) INFORMATION EQUIRED; Florence & Dozap Po Box 21105 b Crescent Valley |
| Pursuar addition Signati Signati SELLE Print Na Address | at to NRS 375.030, the Ral amount owed. ure R (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) me: 1035 5 5 5 5 | Buyer and Selle | BUYER (G Print Name: Address: | APACITY BUYET APACITY APACIT |
| Pursuar addition Signate SELLE Print Na Address City: State: | at to NRS 375.030, the Ral amount owed. ure R (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) me: 1025 Such Zip: ANY/PERSON REQU | RMATION CASON JESTING REC | BUYER (G BUYER (G Print Name: Address: City: State: | apacity Super apacity RANTEE) INFORMATION EQUIRED; Florence & Dozap Po Box 21105 b Crescent Valley |
| Pursuar addition Signati SELLE Print Na Address City: State: COMP | R (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) me: Day Sign Zip: ANY/PERSON REQUEST OF BUILDING THE SELLER OR BUILDING THE SELLER | RMATION CASON JESTING REC | BUYER (G BUYER (G Print Name: Address: City: State: | apacity Buyer apacity RANTEE) INFORMATION Equired; Florence 2 Dozap Po Box 21105 b Crescent Valley NV Zip: 8082 |
| Pursuar additior Signate Signate SELLE Print Na Address City: State: COMP. (REQUIR | It to NRS 375.030, the Balamount owed. Jure R (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) THE SELLER OR BUILDING TH | RMATION CASON JESTING REC | BUYER (G BUYER (G Print Name: Address: City: State: | apacity Super apacity RANTEE) INFORMATION EQUIRED; Florence & Dozap Po Box 21105 b Crescent Valley |
| Pursuar addition Signati SELLE Print Na Address City: State: COMP | It to NRS 375.030, the Balamount owed. Jure R (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) THE SELLER OR BUILDING TH | DRMATION ORNATION ORNATI | BUYER (G BUYER (G Print Name: Address: City: State: | apacity Buyer apacity RANTEE) INFORMATION Equired; Florence 2 Dozap Po Box 21105 b Crescent Valley NV Zip: 8082 |

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)